NIKOMAX
NMR-XX60XX-GMMM-GY

NIKOMAX 19" floor cabinet, glass door, all-metal walls, grey

\

The floor telecommunication cabinet of the NMR series is designed to accommodate active and passive telecommunication equipment inside office
and technical rooms. The cabinet is recommended for mounting standard 19-inch (19 ") equipment, in accordance with IEC 297- 1, on vertical mounting
rails. The perforation of the guides complies with DIN 41494-7 and the requirements of GOST R 53246-2008. The cabinet is made in the climatic
modification of UHL category 4.2 according to GOST 15150-69 and is designed for operation in closed rooms at an ambient temperature from +1°C to
+40°C and a relative humidity of ambient air up to 80% at 25 C. The basic degree of protection according to GOST 14254-96 (IEC 529-89) is IP20.

Ordering Table

P/N Height, U  Width, mm Depth, mm Height, mm Dimensions of cartons HxWxD, mm  Volume, m3 Weight of cartons, kg
NMR-186018 600 600 988 640x670x1900x640x1920x610x20.07 0.06 0.15 17.4 25.0 12.2
NMR-426042 600 600 2055 640x670x11960x640x1980x610x0.07 0.13 0.31 17.4 54.3 21.5
NMR-246024 600 800 1255 640x880x11170x640x1180x610x0.09 0.10 0.21 21.6 374 14.6
NMR-266026 600 800 1344 640x880x11300x640x1310x620x0.09 0.11 0.22 225 38.5 16.3
NMR-426042 600 800 2055 640x880x11960x640x1980x610x0.09 0.13 0.31 234 63.6 214
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NIKOMAX

Detailed characteristics

Characteristic

Type

Width, mm

Maximum load-bearing capacity
Protection level

Back door type

Additional fastener assembly
Front door type

Locking the side walls
Frame thickness, mm

Rail thickness, mm

Door thickness (steel), mm
Glass thickness, mm

Side wall thickness, mm
Base thickness, mm

Cover thickness, mm
Temperature range
Adjustment step 19" rails, mm
Number of fans

Height, U

Height

Weight, kg

Useful depth, mm

Maximum distance between 19" rails, mm

Number of cable entries in the root

Number of cable entries in the base

Compatible fan unit
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NIKOMAX 19" floor cabinet, glass door, all-metal walls, grey

Value

Floor

600

800 kg

IP20

Full steel with lock handle

20 pcs.

Glass with lock handle

Sliding latches 2 pcs.

1.2

1.5

1.2

5.0

1.2

1.2

1.2

Operating temperature range, from +1°C to +40°C
20

2 pcs.

18/42 /2412642

988 mm / 2055 mm / 1255 mm / 1344 mm / 2055 mm
51/89/72/74/105

510/710

500/ 700

1/4

7

NMR-FAN2-600-GY / NMR-FAN4-800-GY
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