

NMR-XX60XX-GMMM-GY

NIKOMAX 19" floor cabinet, glass door, all-metal walls, grey



The floor telecommunication cabinet of the NMR series is designed to accommodate active and passive telecommunication equipment inside office and technical rooms. The cabinet is recommended for mounting standard 19-inch (19 ") equipment, in accordance with IEC 297- 1, on vertical mounting rails. The perforation of the guides complies with DIN 41494-7 and the requirements of GOST R 53246-2008. The cabinet is made in the climatic modification of UHL category 4.2 according to GOST 15150-69 and is designed for operation in closed rooms at an ambient temperature from +1°C to +40°C and a relative humidity of ambient air up to 80% at 25 C. The basic degree of protection according to GOST 14254-96 (IEC 529-89) is IP20.

Ordering Table

P/N	Height, U	Width, mm	Depth, mm	Height, mm	Dimensions of cartons HxWxD, mm	Volume, m3			Weight of ca	rtons, kg	
NMR-186	8018	600	600	988	640x670x1900x640x1920x610x	20.07	0.06	0.15	17.4	25.0	12.2
NMR-426	042	600	600	2055	640x670x11960x640x1980x610	x0.07	0.13	0.31	17.4	54.3	21.5
NMR-246	6024	600	800	1255	640x880x11170x640x1180x610	x0.09	0.10	0.21	21.6	37.4	14.6
NMR-266	6026	600	800	1344	640x880x11300x640x1310x620	x0.09	0.11	0.22	22.5	38.5	16.3
NMR-426	6042	600	800	2055	640x880x11960x640x1980x610	x0.09	0.13	0.31	23.4	63.6	21.4



NMR-XX60XX-GMMM-GY

NIKOMAX 19" floor cabinet, glass door, all-metal walls, grey

Detailed characteristics

Characteristic	Value
Туре	Floor
Width, mm	600
Maximum load-bearing capacity	800 kg
Protection level	IP20
Back door type	Full steel with lock handle
Additional fastener assembly	20 pcs.
Front door type	Glass with lock handle
Locking the side walls	Sliding latches 2 pcs.
Frame thickness, mm	1.2
Rail thickness, mm	1.5
Door thickness (steel), mm	1.2
Glass thickness, mm	5.0
Side wall thickness, mm	1.2
Base thickness, mm	1.2
Cover thickness, mm	1.2
Temperature range	Operating temperature range, from +1°C to +40°C
Adjustment step 19" rails, mm	20
Number of fans	2 pcs.
Height, U	18 / 42 / 24 / 26 / 42
Height	988 mm / 2055 mm / 1255 mm / 1344 mm / 2055 mm
Weight, kg	51 / 89 / 72 / 74 / 105
Useful depth, mm	510 / 710
Maximum distance between 19" rails, mm	500 / 700
Number of cable entries in the root	1/4
Number of cable entries in the base	7
Compatible fan unit	NMR-FAN2-600-GY / NMR-FAN4-800-GY